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List of Participants 
India Flagship Course 

 on  
Health System Strengthening and Sustainable Financing 

       19 - 23 August, 2019, LBSNAA, Mussoorie 
 

Sl. No. Name of the 
States/ 
Departments/ 
Organization  

Names, Present posting and address Contact Numbers 
 
 

Bihar  

1.  Health  Shri Vineet 
Health Insurance Specialist, 
Centre for Health Policy  
Asian Development Research Institute 
Off Boring Patliputra Road,  
Patna, Bihar- 800013 
 

Ph. No.- 0612-2575649 
Mob. No.- 9704198133 
Email- 
vineet.chp@adriindia.org 

Gujarat 

2.   Dr. J.O. Madhak 
Director,  
SIHFW, Vadodara 
Gujarat 
 

Mobile No - 9727723764 
Email Id - 
trg.sihfw@yahoo.co.in 
 

Haryana  

3.   
 
Health 

Ms. Amneet P. Kumar  
Secretary (H&FW) & 
Mission Director (NHM), 
Department of Health & Family Welfare, 
Government of Haryana,  
Paryatan Bhawan Building 
Bays No 55-58,  
Sector - 2, Panchkula,  
Haryana – 134109 

Ph. No.- 0172-
2573922,       2560124  
Fax No : 0172- 2580466  
Mob : 09464541741 
Email : md-hr-nrhm@nic.in/ 
amneetpkumarias@gmail.com 
 

Karnataka 

4.  India Alliance Dr. Upendra Bhojani 
Director, 
Institute of Public Health,  
3009, II-A Main, 17th Cross, KR Rd, 
Siddanna Layout, Banashankari Stage 
II, Banashankari, 
Bengaluru, Karnataka 560070                                                                                           
 

Ph. No.- 080-22373587 
Mob. No.-9342349121 
Email- upendra@iphindia.org 

5.  NHM Shri D.S Ramesh, IAS  
Mission Director  
National Health Mission(NHM), 
1st Floor, New Building, Directorate of 
Health & Family Welfare Services, 
Ananda Rao Circle,  
Bangalore-560009 
 
 
 

Ph. No.- 080-22373587,  
Fax. No.- 080-22340164 
Mob. No.- 9449843002 
Email- md-
nhm@karnataka.gov.in 
 

mailto:trg.sihfw@yahoo.co.in
mailto:md-hr-nrhm@nic.in
mailto:md-nhm@karnataka.gov.in
mailto:md-nhm@karnataka.gov.in
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Kerala  

6.  Agriculture Dr. Rathan Kelkar, IAS 
Special Officer 
Ayushman  Bharat –KASP 

Ph. No.- 0471-2517371, 
2322844 
Fax No.-  0471-2322855  
Mob. No.- 9483899911 
Email- 
rathankelkarias@gmail.com 
 

7.  WCD Shri Biju Prabhakar, IAS 
Special Secretary, 
Department of Woman and Child 
Development 
Secretariat  
Thiruvananthapuram , Kerala 

Ph No.- 0471- 2517311 
Mob: 9447035355 
E-mail: 
sjsecykerala@gmail.com 
bpias2004@gmail.com 

Madhya Pradesh 

8.  Health 
 

Shri Nitesh Kumar Vyas, IAS  
Commissioner, 
Health Services  
Government of MP 
5th Floor, Satpura Bhavan, 
Bhopal 
 

Ph. No.-755-2441071 
Mob. No.-9479373132 
E-mail: 
niteshvyas@rediffmail.com 

9.  Dr. Pallavi Jain Govil, IAS 
Principal Secretary, 
Health & Family Welfare  
Govt. of Madhya Pradesh  
 

Ph. No.- 0755-2708808 
Mob. No.- 8989925356 
Email- pshealth@mp.gov.in/ 
pallavigovil@gmail.com 

10.  Finance Shri Gulshan Bamra, IAS 
Secretary, 
Finance Department 
Govt. of Madhya Pradesh 

Ph. No.- 0755-2441436 
Mob. No.- 9425019474 
Email- 
bamra.gulshan@gmail.com 
bamra.gulshan@mp.gov.in 

Maharashtra 

11.  Finance Shri  Nitin Gadre,  IAS   
 Principal  Secretary (Accounts & 
Treasuries) 
 Finance Department 
Government of Maharashtra 

Ph. No.-  022-22029335 / 
22845611 
Mob. No.- 9921192738/ 
8108216333  
Email-  
psec.a&t@maharashtra.gov.in 
/nitingadre@gmail.com 

12.  Health  Dr. Pradeep Vyas, IAS 
Principal Secretary, 
Public Health Department 
Mumbai  

Ph. No.- 022-22617388 
Fax. No.- 022-617999 
Mob. No.- 9870505956 
Email- 
psec.pubhelath@maharashtra.
gov.in 
/drpradeepvyas@gmail.com 

Odisha 

13.  Indian Institute of 
Public Health 

Prof. Ambarish Dutta  
Indian Institute of Public Health-
Bhubaneswar (IIPH-B) 
Public Health Foundation of India 
Odisha 

Mob. No.- 9830094635 
Email- 
ambarish.dutta@iiphb.org 

mailto:rathankelkarias@gmail.com
mailto:sjsecykerala@gmail.com
mailto:niteshvyas@rediffmail.com
mailto:pshealth@mp.gov.in
mailto:bamra.gulshan@gmail.com
mailto:psec.a%26t@maharashtra.gov.in
mailto:psec.pubhelath@maharashtra.gov.in
mailto:psec.pubhelath@maharashtra.gov.in
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14.   Shri Subhananda Mohapatra 
Joint Secretary to Govt-cum Jt CEO 
(Admin), State Health Assurance 
Society  
 

Mob. No.- 98610 56660 
Email- 
smohapatra1001@gmail.com 
 

15.  Planning Ms. Chithra Arumugam, IAS 
Special Secretary  
Planning & Convergence Department 
Govt of Odisha 

Mob. No.- 9437566889 
Email-chithra311@gmail.com 

Rajasthan 

16.   Dr. Khushaal Yadav, IAS 
Joint Chief Executive Officer, 
State Health Assurance Agency & Joint 
Secretary to Govt. Medical and Health 
(NHM) Department, Rajasthan, Jaipur 

Ph. No.- 0141-222 6995, 
2224910 
Mob. No.- 9414616333 
Email- 
Yadav.khushaal@gmail.com 

Sikkim 

17.   Dr. P. M. Pradhan 
Mission Director-NHM, 
Government of Sikkim 
 

Ph. No.- 03592-205439 
Mob. No.- 0964797224 
Email- 
mdnrhmsikkim@gmail.com 

18.   Dr. Baroon Subba 
Additional Director 
Health & Family Welfare Department 
Government of Sikkim  

Mob. No.- 9434117251 
Email- drbaroon@yahoo.com 

Tamil Nadu 

19.   Ms. R. Alagumeena 
State Programme Manager / 
District Revenue Officer 
National Health Mission 
Tamil Nadu 
 

Ph. No.- 044-25671575 
Mob. 09489048901 
Email-
nhmtamilnadu@gmail.com/ 
spm.nhm@tn.gov.in 

Uttarakhand 

20.  H&FW 
 

Dr. Amita Upreti  
Director, 
Medical Health and Family Welfare  
Govt. of Uttarakhand 

Mob. No. -9412091614 
 

New Delhi  

21.   
 
 
NITI Aayog 

Ms. Jyoti Khattar 
Senior Research Officer (Health), 
NITI Aayog 
New Delhi 

Ph. No.- 011- 23042352 
Mob. No.- 8447336943 
Email-  jyoti.khattar@nic.in/ 
jyotigkl@gmail.com 
 

22.  Col. (Dr.) K. Venkatnarayan  
OSD, Member (Health),  
NITI Aayog 
New Delhi 

Ph. No.- 011-23042818 
Mob. No.- 
09168178855/07020465080 
Email- 
venkatnarayan_kannan@yahoo.
co.in/venkatnarayankannan@g
mail.com 

23.   
 
 
 

Shri Rajiv Manjhi 
Joint Secretary, 
Ministry of Health and Family Welfare 
New Delhi 

Ph. No.- 011- 23061028 
Mob No.- 8860067378 
Email- rajiv.manjhi@nic.in 

mailto:smohapatra1001@gmail.com
mailto:Email-nhmtamilnadu@gmail.com/
mailto:Email-nhmtamilnadu@gmail.com/
mailto:jyoti.khattar@nic.in/
mailto:venkatnarayan_kannan@yahoo.co.in
mailto:venkatnarayan_kannan@yahoo.co.in
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24.   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
MoH&FW 
 

Dr.  Sandhya Bhullar, IA&AS 
Director, 
Ministry of Health & Family Welfare 
NHM Division  
New Delhi  

Ph. No.- 011-23062352 
Mob. no.- 9978405640 
Email-  
sbhullar@ias.nic.in 
 

25.  Ms. Geeta Narayan 
Joint Secretary, 
Department of Health Research (DHR) 
Ministry of Health and Family Welfare 
New Delhi 

Ph. No.- 011-
23736083/23736084 
Mob. No.- 9899062222 
Email- geetan@nic.in 

26.  Ms. Anu Nagar 
Joint Secretary 
Department of Health Research (DHR) 
Ministry of Health and Family Welfare 
New Delhi 

Ph. No.- 011-
23736222/23736219 
Mob. No.- 9805977804 
Email- anu.nagar1@gov.in 
 

27.  Dr. Mukesh Kumar 
Head of International Health Division 
(Scientist G) 
ICMR, Ansari Nagar 
 New Delhi 

Ph. No.- 011-26588755 
Mob. No.- 9810684901 
Email- 
mukeshk.hq@icmr.gov.in/ 
mukeshk1902@gmail.com 
 

28.  Dr. Rajni Kant Srivastava 
Director, 
RMRCG 
Gorakhapur & Head RMPPC, ICMR 
New Delhi  

Ph. No.- 011-26589578 
Mob. No.- 9891274684 
Email- 
rajnikant.srivastava@gmail.com 

29.  Employees State 
Insurance 
Corporation 

Ms. Sandhya Shukla, IA& AS 
Financial Commissioner, 
Hqrs. Office ESIC 
Panchdeep Bhavan 
CIG Marg 
New Delhi 
 

Ph. No.- 011-23235194 
Mob. No.- 9910678822 
Email- fin-comm@esic.nic.in/ 
sandhya_shukla@yahoo.com 

30.  Department of 
Business and 
Sustainability  
 

Dr. Montu Bose 
Assistant Professor,  
Department of Business and 
Sustainability  
TERI School of Advanced Studies,  
Plot No. 10, Institutional Area, Vasant 
Kunj, 
New Delhi - 110 070 
 

Ph. No.- 011-71800222 
Mob. No.- 9560993534 
Email: monbose@gmail.com 
 

31.  National Health 
Authority 

Shri Rohit Deo Jha, IRS 
General Manager 
National Health Authority, 
07th & 9th Floor, 
Tower-1 
Jeevan Bharati Building, Connaught 
Place 
New Delhi- 110001 
 
 
 

Ph. No.- 011-23468916 
Mob. No.- 9999380432 
Email- rohit.jha@gov.in 

mailto:sbhullar@ias.nic.in
mailto:geetan@nic.in
mailto:anu.nagar1@gov.in
mailto:mukeshk.hq@icmr.gov.in/
mailto:rajnikant.srivastava@gmail.com
mailto:fin-comm@esic.nic.in/
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32.  Shri Piyush Bhutani 
Young Professional  
National Health Authority, 
07th & 9th Floor, 
Tower-1 
Jeevan Bharati Building, Connaught 
Place 
New Delhi- 110001 
 

Ph. No.- 011-23468912 
Mob. No.- 09540798428 
Email- 
piyushbhutani.nha@gmail.com 

33.  National Health 
Systems 
Resource 
Centre     
 

Shri Sandeep Sharma     
Consultant  Heath Care  
Financing Division , National Health 
Systems Resource Centre    
New Delhi  
 

Ph. No.- 011-26108982 
Mob No:  9560297398 
Email- 
sandeep07@gmail.com    
 

34.  Dr. Neha Dumka     
Senior Consultant,  
Community Processes/Comprehensive 
Primary Health Care Division 
(CP/CPHC), NHSRC 
New Delhi  
 

Mob no : 8875000904 
Mail-drnehadumka@gmail.com  

35.  Shri  Prasanth KS 
Senior Consultant,  
Public Health Administration Division, 
NHSRC 
New Delhi  
 

Mob. No.-  9310353647 
Email-
prasanth.mph@gmail.com 
 

36.   Ms. Alankrita Singh, IPS 
Deputy Director 
LBSNAA, 
Mussoorie-248179 

Ph. No.- 0135-2632581 
Mob. No.- 09412582277 
Email- alankrita.singh@nic.in 
 

37.   Ms. Aneka Paul 
Senior Development Officer 
Tata Trusts 
Mumbai 

Mob. No.- 9004712480 
Email- apaul@tatatrusts.org 
 

38.   Shri Nitin Bandgar 
Programme Manager 
Tata Trusts 
Mumbai 

Mob. No.- 8828354563 
Email- nbandgar@tatatrusts.org 

39.   Shri Bhupendra Prabhakar  

Program Manager  
Tata Trusts 
Mumbai 
 

Mob. No.- 97398 31055 
Email-
bprabhakar@tatatrusts.org 
 

40.   Shri Vivek Panwar 
JRF 
HSTP 
 

Mob. No.- 9987596522 
Email- vpanwar@hstp.org.in 

41.   Ms. Sudha Chandrshekhar 
Consultant  
HSTP and World Bank 
 

Mob. No.- 9900145859 
Email- 
sudhashreec@yahoo.co.in 

mailto:sandeep07@gmail.com
mailto:drnehadumka@gmail.com
mailto:prasanth.mph@gmail.com
mailto:apaul@tatatrusts.org
mailto:bprabhakar@tatatrusts.org
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42.   Dr. Jan Cooper 
Research Associate, 
Harvard T. H. Chan School of Public 
Health 
Boston, MA 

Email- 
jancooper@hsph.harvard.edu 

43.   Dr. Bijetri Bose 
Research Associate 
Harvard T. H. Chan School of Public 
Health 
HSPH 

Mob. No.- 7044763222 
Email- 
bbose@hsph.harvard.edu 

44.   Dr. Chaitra Khole 
Senior Researcher, 
Tata Institute of Social Sciences (TISS) 
Mumbai 

Mob. No.- 9665365949 
Email- chaitrakhole@gmail.com 

45.   Shri Ritwik Shukla 
Research Associate. 
Accountability Initiative  
Centre for Policy Research  

Mob. No.- 9717828884 
Email- 
rshukla@accountabilityindia.org 

46.   Dr. Subhash Salunke  
Sr. Advisor & 
Director , IIPH B 
Bhubneswar 

Mob. No.- 9689907636 
Email- salunke@phfi.org/ 
subhassalunke19@gmail.com 

47.   Dr. Ravi Prasad Varma 
Associate Professor 
AMCHSS 

Mob. No.- 9400570835 
Email- rpvarma@sctimst.ac.in 

48.   Dr. S Dhananjaya 
Sr. Health Specialist, 
ACCESS Health International,  
New Delhi 

Mob. No.- 8105813264 
Email- 
dhananjaya.naidu@accessh.org 

  

mailto:chaitrakhole@gmail.com
mailto:salunke@phfi.org/
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Course Team   

49.   Shri Sanjeev Chopra, IAS 
Director, 
LBSNAA 
Mussoorie- 248179 

Ph. No.-0135-2632289 
Email- chopra.sanjeev@gov.in 
 

50.   Ms. Preeti Sudan, IAS 
Secretary, 
Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, 
A’ Wing, Nirman Bhavan,  
New Delhi-110011  
 

Ph. No.-011-23061863 
23063221  
Email- secyhfw@nic.in  
 

51.   Ms. Arti Ahuja 
Special Director 
LBSNAA 
Mussoorie- 248179 

Ph. No.- 0135-2632110 
Email- artiahuja@nic.in 
 

52.   Ms. Aswathy S., IAS      
Deputy Director, LBSNAA    
& Executive Director, NGC, LBSNAA 
Mussoorie -248179 

Ph. No.- 0135-2222116  
Email - aswathy.sivadas@nic.in 
 

53.   Ms. Anjali S. Chauhan 
Associate Professor, 
National Gender Centre, 
LBSNAA 
Mussoorie- 248179 

Ph. No.- 0135-2633295 
Mob. No.- 09837035875 
Email- anjali.chauhan@nic.in 

54.   Shri Peter Parekattil 
Coordination Lead 
 Health System Transformation 
Platform - HSTP 
Suite # 605, Paharpur Business Centre 
21, Nehru Place 
New Delhi – 110019, India 

Ph. No.-011-4120 7491 
Mob. No.-9818244977 
Email- pparekattil@hstp.org.in 
 

Faculty/Resource Persons / Observations 
 

55.   Ms. Winnie Yip 
HSPH 
 

Email- 
wyip@hsph.harvard.edu  

56.   Mr. Michael Reich 
HSPH 

 Email- 
reich@hsph.harvard.edu 

57.   Mr. Indranil Mukhopadhyay 
Associate Professor  
School of Government and Public Policy 
OP JIndal Global University 
Sonipat, Haryana 
 

Mob. No.- 09868701429 
Email- indranil.jme@gmail.com 
  
  

58.   Mr. Ajay Tandon 
World Bank 
 

Email- 
atandon@worldbank.org 

59.   Ms. Avani Kapur  
Fellow Centre for Policy Research 
(CPR) and  
Director of the Accountability Initiative,  
Dharma Marg, Chanakyapuri 
New Delhi - 110021 

Ph. No.-011-26115273-76 
Fax. No.- 011- 26872746 
Mob. No.- 9810022467 
Email- 
akapur@accountabilityindia.or
g/avanikapur@gmail.com 

mailto:anjali.chauhan@nic.in
mailto:indranil.jme@gmail.com
mailto:akapur@accountabilityindia.org/avanikapur@gmail.com
mailto:akapur@accountabilityindia.org/avanikapur@gmail.com
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60.   Ms. Mita Choudhury 
Associate Professor 
National Institute of Public Finance and 
Policy, 
18/2, Satsang Vihar Marg, 
Special Institutional Area (Near JNU), 
New Delhi 110067 

Mob. No.- 9811172372 
Email- 
mita.choudhury@nipfp.org.in 

61.   Shri Dan Schwarz 
SHPH 

Email- 
dschwarz@ariadnelabs.org 

62.   Shri Jack C Langenbrunner 
HSTP 
New Delhi  

Email- 
jclangenbrunner@gmail.com 
 

63.   Shri Rajeev Sadanandan 
CEO, 
Health Systems Transformation 
Platform 

Mob. No- 9868829495 
Email- 
rsadanandan@gmail.com 

64.   Ms. Shanti Pantvaidya 
SNEHA 
 

Mob. No.-  
9820641056mail- 
drshpantvaidya@gmail.com 
 

65.   Shri Sundeep Kapila 

Founder of Swasth Foundation, 

Mumbai, Maharashtra, India 

Mob. No.98204 41957  
Email- sundeep@swasth.org 

66.   Dr. Indu Bhushan 
Chief Executive Officer  
Ayushman Bharat (National Health 
Authority),  
7th & 9th Floor, Tower-l,  
Jeevan Bharati Building, Connaught 
Place, 
News Delhi – 110001 

Ph. No.- 011-23468915 
Mob. No.- 8800508780 
Email- i.bhushan@gov.in  
 

67.   Dr. Anuska Kalita 
Coordinator and Specialist 
India Health Systems Project 
Harvard T. H. Chan School of Public 
Health 
 

Mob. No.- 9820088187 
Email- 
akalita@hsph.harvard.edu 

68.   Dr. Rahul S Reddy 
Senior Fellow, Health Systems 
Transformation Platform  
New Delhi 

Mob. No.-  9550048581 
Email- rreddy@hstp.org.in 

69.   Dr. N. Devadasan 
Techn. Advisor  
Health Systems 
HSTP 
 
 

Mob. No.- 9448491355 
Email- 
ndevadasan@hstp.org.in 
 
 
 

70.   Ms. Elizabeth Osborn 
Harvard T. H. Chan School of Public 
Health 
Boston 

Email- 
eosborn@hsph.harvard.edu 
 

 

mailto:dschwarz@ariadnelabs.org
mailto:jclangenbrunner@gmail.com
mailto:drshpantvaidya@gmail.com
mailto:i.bhushan@gov.in
mailto:ndevadasan@hstp.org.in
mailto:eosborn@hsph.harvard.edu

